
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-0916

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:10/29/2014 Infrastructure & Culture Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/29/2014 11/17/2014

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving three proposed agreements between the City and County of Denver
and Union Pacific Railroad Company, relating to the 35th Street Pedestrian Bridge and the relocation
of the UPRR 36th Street Yard Office.
). (INFRASTRUCTURE &amp; CULTURE) Approves agreements with Union Pacific Railroad
Company (UPRR) to relocate the UPRR yard office onto land acquired from the Regional
Transportation District (RTD) and given to UPRR, fund yard office relocation construction in the
amount of $188,839 and provide a permanent aerial easement and temporary construction easement
over and on UPRR land to construct the 35th St. Pedestrian Bridge in connection with RTD’s East
Line construction in the amount of $144,281 (for a total of $333,120 in agreement costs The last
regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 12-2-14.  The Committee
approved filing this bill at its meeting on 10-29-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR14 0916 PW 35th Pederstrain Bridge  - Ord request, 3. CB14-
0916_Agreement_FasTracks38th-BlakeIGA, 4. CB14-0916_Bill_38th-BlakeUPRR, 5. CB14-
0916_ConstructionAgreementA, 6. CB14-0916_ConstructionAgreementB_36thSt, 7. CB14-
0916_ConstructionAgreementC_36thSt, 8. CB14-0916_ConstructionAgreementD_36thSt, 9. CB14-
0916_CrossingAgreementA_36thSt, 10. CB14-0916_CrossingAgreementB_36thSt, 11. CB14-
0916_CrossingAgreementC_36thSt, 12. CB14-0916_PropertyAgreement_3thStreet

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council11/17/2014 4 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council11/10/2014 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council11/4/2014 2

approved for filingInfrastructure & Culture Committee10/29/2014 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

