
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc. 

 

Contract control number:   201735705 

 

City’s contract manager: Chris Krook 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes  

 

Term/Duration of contract/project:  Notice to Proceed to 240 days 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n _Y_ An amendment? y/n __ How many amendments? __ 

 

Renewal terms:  None   

 

Purpose: This is the Traffic Signal Upgrade – Mill Levy Package #6 project. The 

overall objective of this project is the redesign and reconstruction of seven (7) traffic 

signals within the City and County of Denver. 

 

Cost/value: $1,613,210.80 

 

Source of funds: 34993/5011102/PZ03716_414 Public Works Transportation and 

Mobility 

 

Benefit: Upgrade existing infrastructure to current standards for better safety, 

operation, and less maintenance required. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  

 

Is this contract subject to: _11%__W/MBE _ _ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 

 

Location:  The locations of these traffic signals are at the following intersections:1.S 

University Blvd & Virginia Ave; 2. S University Blvd & Mississippi Ave; 3. S University 

Blvd & Mississippi Ave - Arizona Ave (Mid Block Pedestrian Signal); 4. S University Blvd 

& Louisiana Ave; 5. S University Blvd & Florida Ave; 6. S University Blvd & Harvard Ave; 

7. S University Blvd & Bates Ave - Cornell Ave (Mid Block Pedestrian Signal).   

 

Affected Council District: 6, 10, 4 



 


